Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
	ass record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Wang, Yongfeng	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
No. 1 Liaohedong Rd. Beichen Hi-Tech Park, Beichen District	Name:Tian Jin Tasiy Group Co., LTD.
Tianjin, China 300402	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 1 Liaohedong Rd. Bekhen Hi-Tech
Execution Date(s)3-22-2007	Park, Beichen District
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tianjin
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Country: China Zip 300402
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective assignment to correct assignee name Other_019119/0195-Reel/Frame	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
manny &b	b. i atem inv.(g)
11575849	
PCT/CN2005/001477	· .
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Namer <u>sreenberg & Lieberman, LLC</u>	
, ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	1
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2141 Wisconsin Ave. NW	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite C-2 City: Washington	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: WashIngton	o. i dynieni morniquon
State:pc Zip20007	
Phone Number <u>202-625-7000</u>	Deposit Account Number 500356
Fax Number: 202-625-7001	"
Email Address: michael@aplegal.com	Authorized User Name Michael L. Greenberg
9. Signature; /mlg/	5-19-09
Cianatura	Date
Signature Michael L. Greenberg	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022740 FRAME: 0042

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yongteng Wang No 1. Lia ohedon 4 Rd. Beichen Hi-Tech	Name: Tian Jin Kinsley Pharmaceutical R&D Co. LTD
Parcy Beichen District	Internal Address:
Tignijin, China 3co403 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vindon	,
3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 1 Llachedong Rd, Beichen Hi-Tech
Execution Date(s) 3-22-2007	Park, Beichen District
Assignment Merger	Latty sector of a factor
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tianjin
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country China
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: China Zip: 300402
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/CN2005/001477	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
	1,
Additional numbers attached? Yes You	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1
Name: Michael L. Greenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.50
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2141 Wisconsin Ava. NW	Enclosed
Suite C-2	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: <u>DC</u> Zip:20007	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202-825-7000	b. Deposit Account Number 500356
Fax Number: 202-625-7001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address: Michael@aplegal.com	Authorized User Name Michael L. Greenberg
9. Signature:	40-22-8
Signature	Date
Michael L. Greenberg, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

REEL: 022740 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yongfeng Wang, a citizen of China, whose address is No. 1 Liaohedong Rd, Beichen Hi-Tech Park, Beichen District, 300402 Tianjin, China, hereafter called the "First Assignor", who presently owns the invention entitled "PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION COMPRISING TEMOZOLOMIDE ESTER" for a full description of which reference is made to an application for Utility Patent of the United States filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, Tian Jin Tasly Group Co., LTD., a Chinese Corporation, whose address is No. 1 Liaohedong Rd, Beichen Hi-Tech Park, Beichen District, 300402 Tianjin, China, hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinafter more fully set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above noted application, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

AND the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist said Assignee in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee

PATENT REEL: 022740 FRAME: 0044 in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

2007.

Yong fong Wang

COUNTRY OF _ china.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd of March 2007.

(SEAL) Notary Public

Witness: Shuzhen Zhang Date: March 22, 2007

Witness: Yingjiowo Zu

Date: March 22, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 022740 FRAME: 0045